NXP Confidential Proprietary        LS1046A Family     April 19, 2023 Page 1
LS1046A and LS1026A Family Update: April 19th, 2023
Changes since previous update are in pink
Highlights:
The longevity on the LS1046A and LS1026A product family has been extended to 2035.
Due to continued success of this product, we have decided to extend the longevity
program associated with this product family and the product will have guaranteed
availability until Feb 2035. This will ensure that the customers starting new programs in

Layerscape Linux Distribution POC (LS SDK) L5.15.71-2.2.0, released 17 Feb 2023
IBIS Model Available on sharepoint
Part Number Decoder:
Q LS 1  04 6  A  S  E  7  M  Q  A
Unique  ID: 6
Core Type: A = Arm
 Temperature Range:
  S = 0-105°C
  X = -40-105°C
  Encryption Key:
E = Export controlled crypto hardware enabled
   N = Export controlled crypto hardware disabled
8 = LCFC 780 balls
Top Core Freq:
M = 1.2 GHz
P = 1.4 GHz
Q = 1.6 GHz
T = 1.8GHz
DDR Freq:
Q = 1.6 GHz
1 = 2.100 GHz
Core count:
02, 04
Product
Generation:
Layerscape
Performance
Level: 1
Revision
A =  Rev 1.0
(blank) =
Qualified
P = Pre-qual
NXP Confidential Proprietary        LS1046A Family     April 19, 2023 Page 9
Production Part Numbers
These part numbers are orderable and shippable.
Parts  Description
LS1026ASE8MQA 2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.2G DDR4-1.6G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026ASE8P1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.4G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026ASE8Q1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.6G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026ASE8T1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.8G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB  SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026ASN8MQA  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.2G DDR4-1.6G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB 0-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026ASN8P1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.4G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB 0-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026ASN8Q1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.6G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB 0-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026ASN8T1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.8G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB 0-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026AXE8P1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.4G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC -40-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026AXE8Q1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.6G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC -40-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026AXE8T1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.8G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB  SEC -40-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1026AXN8P1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.4G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB -40-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026AXN8Q1A  2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.6G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB -40-105C
23x23pkg
LS1026AXN8T1A 2xA72 64Bit ARM-1.8G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB -40-105C
23x23pkg
LS1046ASE8MQA  4xA72 64Bit ARM-1.2G DDR4-1.6G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1046ASE8P1A  4xA72 64Bit ARM-1.4G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1046ASE8Q1A  4xA72 64Bit ARM-1.6G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg
LS1046ASE8T1A  4xA72 64Bit ARM-1.8G DDR4-2.1G PCIe 1/10GbE SATA USB  SEC 0-
105C 23x23pkg